

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14565

PAGE	ं
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
1 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP.	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	2009							
BID OPENING DATE	1126002888888888	03/18/	<del>2009 - 1</del>	CAT	B3838388888888888888888888888888888888	BID (	PENING TIME C	1;30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
						A = 1. 1. 1. 1.		
	*****	****	*****	ADDI	ENDUM NO.	0T ***	******	*
	ADDEMDI Addemai	TM TSSI	TED Ed	ואיד או	E RHODELI.	REFIISE	  & PORTALS PH II	
1	<b>I</b>		1		ì		S, Q&A, AND THE	1
							HE MANDATORY	
]	PRE-BII	MEET:	ING OF	02/	8/09. P	LEASE SI	E THE ATTACHED.	7
1								egyptic control of the control of th
			PATE 4	TIME	REMAIN	UNCHANG	D AS 03/18/09	
1	AT 1:30	) PM.			-			A Control of the Cont
	*****	*****	 * * * * * *	NIO (	יייטדיס רעמו	MCFC **	*****	
				140	Prince Cha	NGLID		***************************************
							•	***************************************
								A STATE OF THE STA
							in the	CEIVED
							V H DE CAR	
							2000 556	n ነግ ላ in በግ
			***************************************				AM POOL	R 17 A 10: 07
							6 - 4 1 - 4 1 X	COUNT DIVICION
								ASING DIVISION   ATE OF WV
							12.1	but the first state
001			JB	c	62-73			4 00
1001		1		-	02 /5			1,104,685
1	RECLAMA	ATION:	RESTO	RATIO	N OF LANI	THTO & C	R PROPERTIES	10,000
-								
			1					
					***************************************			
***************************************			1					
SIGNATURE	<del>رن (</del>	1.)	1 1	<u> </u>	VERSE SIDE FOR T			E 2/11/222
L yu	navs.	. <i>Mo</i> q	ddle			307-1	739-4397 DAT	3/14/2009
TITLE PLUSI	<u>ident</u>	F	en 80	010	1543		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14565

PA	ĠE.
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV

304-739-4397

26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP	/IA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/18/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	VIBER .	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73				
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERTIES		
	***************************************	:							
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	DEPT	. OF ENVI	RONMENT	FOR THE AGEN	,	
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUALIFI	ED CONT	RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE		
							E PROJECT KNO		
	AS THE	"RHOD	ELL R	EFUSE	& PORTAL	S" PROJ	ECT LOCATED N		
	RHODEL	L, WES	T VIR	GINIA	, (RALEIG	H CO.).			
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHALL BE HELD	ΩN	
	02/18/	09 a 1	0:00	AM.	FAILURE T	O ATTEN	D THE PREBID		
	CONFER	ENCE W	ILL R	ESULT	IN BID D	ISQUALI	FICATION. AL	SO,	
							AVEL OVER ENT WEATHER.		
	211110		IVIV M T IV	ANDI	OK DOKTHO	THOFELL	CNI WEATHER.		
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:					
					E ROUTE 1				
	AMIGO.				NTY ROUTE		LEFT. PROCEE ITHIN 0.1 MIL		
	OF THE				STIE T LU	CAIED W	TIMIN O.T MIL	ES	
	PLANS A	AND SP	ECIFI	CATIO	NS MAY RF	OBTAIN	ED FROM WVDEP		
	OFFICE	AML&R	, 601	57TH	ST., SE,	CHARLE	STON, WV 2530	4	
							O NON-REFUNDA	BLE	
	FEE. I No casi					HECK OR	MONEY ORDER.		
	NU CASI	U MILE	DE A	CCEPI	ED.				a constitution of the cons
The state of the s	EXHIBI.	Г 5							
ļ		**************************************			•				
	-					·			
BIGNATURE /	$\sim$		ń	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			DATE	2 / /// so s
I'm	ar.	Naadd	<u>Ull</u>			TELE389-7	39-4397	DALE.	3/14/2009



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

# Request for Quotation

DEP14565

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/						
BID OPENING DATE	03/18	3/2009		BID OF	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	TATION FOR REQUIRES EATO SUBMIT A WITH THE BIBE SIGNED ATHE VENDOR'S 1D, CHAPTER SUBMIT THE	A PUBLIC II ACH VENDOR AT THE SAME ID. THE ENI AND SUBMITTI S COMPLIANO R 21 OF THE SIGNED PURO	MPROVEMENT CO THAT SUBMITS TIME AN AFFI CLOSED PURCHA ED WITH THE B	ONSTRUC A BID DAVIT ASING A BID AS PROVISI A CODE DAVIT W	IONS OF ARTICL FAILURE TO VITH THE BID	•
	WITHIN 365 IS RECEIVED	CALENDAR DA UNLESS (	AYS AFTER THE OTHERWISE SPE	NOTIC CIFIEL	BE PERFORMED CE TO PROCEED O, THE FULLY RED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT TO CANOTICE TO TO SUPPLIED AR	NCEL THIS ( THE VENDOR : RE OF AN INF	CONTRACT IMME IF THE MATERI	DIATEL ALS OR Y OR D	NG RESERVES THI LY UPON WRITTE R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	E
	THE HIGHER RATES AS ES TO WEST VIR	OF THE U.S. STABLISHED F EGINIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBC DEPARTMENT FOR RALEIGH C 21-5A, ET,SE APPLY TO TH	OF LAB		GE .
	REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	R PAYMENTS STATE LAW) MERICAN INS	RENCES MADE DUE (EXCEPT CONTAINED I STITUTE OF AR ITRACT ARE HE	FOR AN N THIS CHITEC	IY INTEREST CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	nded turk de de grade de draite de la destración el tradesia interpretada de la company de tradesia fundada de	. 1
SIGNATURE / / / / /	OR. Words	1000	TELEP	50-720	7-4397 DATE	3/16/2009
TITLE Prosic	lent	FEIN 80011	15/02	-, , , , , , ,		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
11 416	NOLINO EN DECDONDING	1 000/C	NOUS AND ADD		, as a coo of third	DE HOTED ADOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14565

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE **OUANTITY** UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 397

XD0101543



NODZEN

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14565

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397 5

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.(	9 B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:	P. C.	03/18/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	ANDO		UOP * * * * *	CAT NO ****	TEM NUMBI			TPRICE	AMOUNT **
	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN	ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS NAL O MENTS	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU	TION FORM ( 1/2010) IS FORM TO OTE E YOUR ELIO REQUIREMENTO OTE 029-0119 IS CAN CONTAC	ATTAC BTAIN GIBILI NT UND S NOT T THE	HED. YO AN AVS D TY AS AN ER 30 CF ATTACHED	OU MUST DATA I AML FR 874.10 D TO THE	6.
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV ****	S.OSMRE.GO' ************************************	V *****			*
	PERSONS STATE   LICENS LICENS MADE B' CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LICE ARD IS PLICA ACTING LEX,	TO PEENSEDS EMPETIONS TIONS THE	DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONTI . THE WEST OWERED TO THE TO THE	RACTIN T VIRG ISSUE TRACTO INIA D VD. E,	G WORK I INIA CON THE CONT RS LICEN IVISION BLDG. 6	N THIS ITRACTORS IRACTORS ISE MAY OF LABOR	BE
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER	CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B MPLET	R TO	DE 21-11-1: INCLUDE THE	E CONT	RACTORS		
	CONTRA		NAME:	SE #:	WV0368		•••••	• • • • • • • •	•
ŀ		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE RECORS LICENSE				=
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER				
SIGNATURE TM	a P	Woods	lole		TEL	5004-	739.40	397 DATI	3/16/2009
TITLE /	PMT	FE	N S	$\Delta \Delta B$	7/5/13			RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14565

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SA	F	SHII	VIA	<b>l</b> ess	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
01/15/	2009					in and a second	1		au rautauta a relativa huris (le	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/18/	(2009			BID	OP	PENING TIM	1E 0]	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PRIC	84898888810664	AMOUNT
			Neobie terapido							
			}		1					
			]							
				APP	LICABLE	LAW				
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	F CODE.	PHPCHACT	NC	DIVISION		
	& REGU	LATION	IS. AN	D THE	TNEORMA	TION PRO	IV T	DED IN TH	1 KULES 16	
	"REQUE	ST FOR	QUOT	ATION	" ISSUED	BY THE	PU	RCHASING	1 t	
	DIVISI	ON IS	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG	THIS		
		EMENT.			-					
										******
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SP	ECIFICAT	ΙO	N MANUALS	, OR	
	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR WR	ITTEN, W	ΗI	CH CONTRA	DICTS	
	DECCET	EKS IN	E INF	ORMAI	TON PROV	IDED EKO	M	THE SOURCE AND OF N	CES AS	
	EFFECT		1 11 1	ADUVE	PARAGRA	PH 15 VU	חדוו	AND UP N	IU	
		•	}							V-0.00
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:	No. of the Control of		ł			
		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK S	PECIFIED	H	EREIN IS	TO BE	
	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR	DAYS AFT	ER	THE OFFI	CIAL	
					ECEIVED.		E	<b>VENT THAT</b>	Α	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE IS	REQUIRE	D,	THE NOTI	CE TO	·
	PROCEE	D SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFIC	DATE EST	AB	LISHED IN	THE	
	PRE-CO	NSIRUC	ITON	CONFE	RENCE.					
	(2) EII	ΔΡΛΝΤΕ	E ለእኮ	маты	TENANCE:					***************************************
ļ	(2) 00		; ;			UBKMVNZH	ΤP	AFFECTED	RV	
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR AR	E SUB	JECT TO	THE GUAR	ΔN	TEE ESTAB	I ISHED	
	BY CUS	TOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TR	ADES. I		THE ABSEN		
ŀ	A TRAD	E GUAR	ANTEE	CUST	OM OR A	SPECIAL	GU	ARANTEE		
								RIALS AND		
an a	WORKMA	NSHIP,	SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEPT	ANCE OF	FΙ	NAL PAYME	NT BY	
**************************************	THE CO	NTRACT	UK BE	CONS	IDERED G	UARANTEE	D o=	BY THE		
	CUNIKA OF THE							THE ACCE		
					LIEVE TH			CE NOR TH	E	
								OR OF MATERIALS	. AND	
Į.	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN T	HE GUARA	NT.	EE PERIOD	SHAL	
		CONTRACTOR								
BIGNATURE 7.	<del></del> ()			SEE RE	ÆRSE SIDE FOR				IDATE.	
TITLE DO OF Y	ux.	Wood				TELEPHONE 7	39	7-4397	DATE	3/16/2009
"" Presic	<u>dent</u>	FE	30	1015	503			ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**VEZDOR** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

## Request for Quotation

DEP14565

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/15/				
BID OPENING DATE:	03/18/2009		PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BE REMEDIED AT THE EX	DENSE OF THE CONTR	ACTOD HOOM	
	WRITTEN NOTICE.	TENSE OF THE CONTR.	ACTUR UPUN	THE PARTY OF THE P
	i I I	HE ONE-YEAR GUARAN	TEE PERIOD, THE	a de la composition della comp
	CONTRACTOR WILL MAIN			anni-
	EXISTING AT THE DATE			
	ANY FAILURES DUE TO			
	CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF			
	GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAI	L BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS EXPENSE.	VEAD CHADANTEE DED	TOD CHALL NOT DE	
	C) THE ONE- CONSTRUED AS BEING AN	YEAR GUARANTEE PER		
	ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNI		PERFORMANCE TIME	
		ES CONCERNING REVE	GETATION MAY BE	1
	FURTHER DEFINED IN TH			
	CONTAINED HEREIN.			***************************************
	(3) TERMINATION:			***************************************
	IN PART IN WRITING BY	RACT MAY BE CANCEL		
	WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO			
	HAVE, PROVIDED THAT	,		
	THAN THIRTY CALENDAR			,
	CERTIFIED MAIL, RETUR			
	TO TERMINATE.			
	, I	RESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR TO:	HECECCADY DIVIC	70M 05 HT0HHAVO	
	(A) OBTAIN A PERMITS FOR ALL TRANS	LL NECESSARY DIVIS		
	MATERIALS TO AND FROM		HENI AND	
	1 1	NY AND ALL REQUIRE	D CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMITS OR RELATED JO			
	(5) TECHNICAL SPECIF	1 1111111111111111111111111111111111111		
		R THIS CONTRACT SHA		
	ACCORDANCE WITH THE S	PECIFICATIONS PREPA	ARED FOR THE	
	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	TIONS	I
SIGNATURE ///	a.R. Wooddell	TELEPHONE	39-4397 DATE	3/16/2009
TITLE		0/563		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
110	ident   80010	$\mu \omega \omega \sigma$	ADDITED OF MICES	TO DE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

## Request for Quotation

DEP14565

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**VENDOR** 

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	IMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/	2009	1.4.63.5.				20010000		
BID OPENING DATE:		03/18/	2009		BID	O F	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY.	UOP CA		TEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PROJEC	Т.					RTALS PHASE II"	
	AND AL MADE P 63 DRA DEPART	L PROV ROPERL WINGS MENT O	ISIONS, Y A PART AS PREPA	CLAUSES OF THI ARED BY INMENTAL	AND CONDI S CONTRACT E. L. ROBI PROTECTIO	TIC , A NSC	BY REFERENCE DNS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF DN FOR THE WV	
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY	THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT. NTRACT	CONTRACT FOR PAYM REIN BEF FICATION IT IS T	OR SHAL IENT WIT ORE REQ IS SHALL HE DEP' IDE WITH	L FURNISH H AN ITEMI UESTED. T BE USED F S INTENT T	ZEI HE OR HAT	DEP AN D SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT TO	
	FOR PAI COMPLET PAYMENT WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET	CONTRACT PAYMENT THE TIM BE DETE ED IF BA	OR MAY, BASED OF E OF THE RMINED I SED UPO	N THE AMOU E SUBMITTA	NT L. CTU SUR	THE AMOUNT OF JAL QUANTITY OF RES OR THE	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT TICALL R ORDE	CY PROTE Y NULL A	CTION,	THIS CONTR	ACT	ITRACTOR FILES IS INATED WITHOUT	
			OR USE O	F DOMES	TIC STEEL	PRO	DUCTS	
	PUI	RCHASI	NG DIVIS	ION PURS		UBS	OR OF THE ECTION 2 BELOW, L PRODUCTS FOR	
			SEI	REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND C		<u>la dia and dia participa di marana mana antara di mangantan di mangang mangang mangang mangang mangang mangang</u>	,
SIGNATURE TW	W.	Wisor	Hole		TELEPHONE /	39	-4397 DATE	3/11/2/2009
TITLE 1	dent	FE	N 870	10150 3			1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HNDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14565

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*322161804** COWGIRL UP INC 304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. В. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE 1397

XV0101563



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

### Request for Quotation

DEP14565

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

&H-P ∓0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS: 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAIT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14565

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

MOOK SIMPSON WV 26435 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHTTERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE CHANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 3 134-439 X00101543 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

## Request for Quotation

DEP14565

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERM	SOFSALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/15/200					
BID OPENING DATE:	03/18/2		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
SEN	CHASING DI ID A COPY D CCH THE CON	F THE ADD	ENDUM TO THE STA	GINEER SHALL ALSI TE AGENCY FOR	<b>D</b>
OPE BUY	ERESTED PA	RTIES AND ANY ADDE	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
BID THE ORI ADD ADD	DERS AND SISAME RULES GINAL BIDD ENDUM DOCUSENDUM THAT	UBMITTED T S AND REGU ING DOCUME MENT. THE IS ISSUED	D BE FORMALLY ACTOR THE STATE PURILLATIONS THAT APENT SHALL ALSO AS ONLY EXCEPTION FOR THE SOLE PORTION DAT	PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	
	. 11/96 IBIT 10	***************************************			
	A		REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP14565	
ADD	ENDUM ACKN	OWLEDGEMEN	it ·		
ADD	ENDUM(S) AI	ND HAVE MA	CEIPT OF THE FO DE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO M	
ADD	ENDUM NO.	s:			1111
· NO.	1	•			
BIGNATURE	-a	SEEREVE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHOYE/	4 / 10 - IDATE	2/4/20-6
TITLE OD STATE	J M - WAC	soull_	307	139-4391	3/14/d009
Preside	int F	800101	1563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14565

:F	ÞΑ	G	E		
		1	2	•	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	] s	HIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/15/									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/18/	2009	0.034.024.00	62360106220007000000	<u>B I</u>	D 0	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	INUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO. 2	* * * * *							
	NO. 3	• • • • •		4.4 ***********************************					
	NO. 4		* *	Www.marwarasarasarasarasarasarasarasarasarasa					
]	NO. 5			1			- 440-minovass		
								E RECEIPT OF T OF BIDS.	HE
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUME ETWEEN L IS NO WRITING	VENDOR' T BINDI AND AD	MAI S RI NG. DED	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE	
A WHITE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF TH	• • • • • •	1m Cou	āR.	Not light	ddeel Inc.	* * * * * * * * *		IGNATURE OMPANY	
	• • • • •	• • • • • •	.3.//	4/5	1009.			ATE	
Į.	REV. 1	1/96							
The state of the s				NOT	ICE				
What 1977	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:			
PARAMETER STATE OF THE STATE OF	Pi Bi	URCHAS UILDIN	ING D G 15	IVISI	INISTRA ON TREET,				
		HARLES		WV 2	5305-01	30			
BIGNATURE 1V	walk	. Waa	dde	L.		DRITERMS AND		17-4397 DAT	= 3/No/2009
The Presi	dent	FE	N 80	2010	150	3		•	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

### Request for Quotation

DEP14565

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

01/15/	020000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	Æ	SHIP VIA		F	).B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	100020030030030030	03/18/	2009		В	ID OF	PENING	TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	THY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
						******			
									and the state of t
					THIS INFORMA			FACE OF	
	THE EN'	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT BE	CONSI	IDERED:		
	SEALED	BID		:		***************************************			
***************************************			i						
	BUYER:				CB-23				T 1000000000000000000000000000000000000
	RFQ. N	D.:			DEP14565				
	BID OPI	ENING	DATE:		03/18/2009				
	BID OPI	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
		į							
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN CASE	IT I	S NECE	SSARY	
					NG YOUR BID:				
				364	739-4401				T constant
					The rate was been also have and also also such such such such such such such such			*** *** ***	
					AME OF PERSON	TO C	CONTACT		
	CONCER	VING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	/				
		. 11n	a H	No	oddell				
								• • • • • •	
			***						
				***************************************					3
									-
		55555555555	207201220202						
SIGNATURE 7/	10 a 17 -	> 1,1,	~ _1 _1 <u>_</u>	SEE HE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	garden en en en en en en	A 112 1	DATE	2/4/2000
TITLE $P = \frac{1\nu}{2}$	via to	. Woz	<u>naal</u>		100/	<u>- /ሪ '</u>	4-459	/ /	0/1/0/009
Tresi	aent	;	56	101E	0/503		ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

304-739-4397

#### Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

P/	\G	<b>E</b> ::	
	1	4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

FOB

25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT \$ 1,104,685 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14565 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: OI/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: CONDIN UP TY Tax Payer ID No.: 800101503  Address: PD BOX 043  City: SIMPSON State: NV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 301-739-4397  Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw-Congin up Dearthlink ne
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Inak Wooddell, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3/14/2009 Twan Wooddell President Date Signature Title

#### IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Cowgirl Up In.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Position/Title				
Telephone #				
% of Ownership Begin Date:				
Position/Title				
Telephone #				
% of Ownership Begin Date:				
Ending Date:				
Position/Title				
Telephone #				
% of Ownership				
Ending Date:				
Position/Title				
Telephone #				
% of Ownership Begin Date:				
Ending Date:				

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

#### AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25

Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			Tota	al Number:	7
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%

TinaR. Wooddele President 3/14/2009

# RHODELL REFUSE AND PORTALS PHASE II DEP14565 CONTRACTOR'S BID SHEET

Vendors Name: COLOGIV LUP INC.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM			¥ 44.44	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4. h. 4. C. T. T. h. Y. C. C.
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UN	T PRICE	AMOUNT
			.4.58		
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)			<u> </u>
1.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$ 70,000
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)			\$ 90,000 \$ 50,000 \$ 30,000
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$ 50,000
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)			00
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$ 30,000
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)			00
4.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$ 50,000
4.2	100 TON	Road Restoration (Per Ton)	\$	3000	\$ 3,0000
5.0	77,000CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	\$	300	\$ 231.000 -
6.1	519 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	1800	\$ 9,342 00
6.2	357 LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	23 00	\$ 8,211 00
6.3	92 LF	Type III Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	29 00	\$ 2,668 00
6.4	1,706 LF	Type IV Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	6400	\$ 109,184 00
6.5	780 LF	Type V Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	9700	15 75 660 = 1
6.6	564 LF	Type VI Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	12500	3 70 5 M
6.7	290 LF	Type VII Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	1800	\$ 5,220
6.8	2,000 LF	Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$	, ,	\$ 96,000 -
6.9		Low Water Crossing (Per Lump Sum)	\$	20000	\$ 2,000 00
6.10	45 LF	24"HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$	8000	\$ 3,60000
6.11	20 LF	TWIN 30" HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$	2000	S 400000
6.12	25 LF	TWIN 24"HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$	120	\$ 4500 E
6.13	15 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$	6000	S 90 000 2 1
6.14	3 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$	9000	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
6.15	10 BAG	Acid Mine Drainage Treatment (Per 50 lb. Bag)	\$	.50°	IS (500 - 1
6.16			\$	20 000	\$ 19 200 =
6.17			\$	600 00	S 5000
6.18	490 LF		\$	70 00	5 /4700 T
8.0			\$	5000	\$ 55,000
9.1	4,800 LF		\$	320	3 14.400 -
9.2	4 EA	Stone Check Dams (Per Each)	\$	1000 00	\$ 4,000=
10.0	10 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$	30 <i>00</i> ea	\$ 30,00000
					,
		TOTAL ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND SIK HUNDRED			\$ 1,104,685 ee
		GIGHTY FIVE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS			

Agency	Dep	t. of	Envi	ronmer	ital P	rotection
REQ.P.	O#	DE	P145	65		

#### **BID BOND**

		SE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	Cowgiri Up, inc.
	of P. O. Box 243		as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
**************************************	of One Park Circle		n organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio			as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent of the total amoun	ot bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and	I truly to be made, we jointly	y and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	ndministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			ipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	nent of Administration a cer 4565: Rhodell Refus		nade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
*****	ih County, WV	e and rollais rilli	
raicig	in County, ***		
***************************************			
	NOW THEREFORE		
	(a) If said bid shall be rej	ected, or	the state of the state of the state of the state of
hereto a	and shall furnish any other b	onds and insurance required by the bid or	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreeme	ent created by the acceptar	nce of said bid, then this obligation shall be	null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
exceed	d effect. It is expressly und the penal amount of this ob	lerstood and agreed that the liability of the liability of the liability of the	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	•	- -	
	The Surety, for the value r	eceived, hereby stipulates and agrees that	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
	otice of any such extension		e nidy accept accit and and accid acced total
			The state of the s
			eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	•	to be affixed hereunto and these presents t	o be signed by their proper officers, this
IOUI	day of <u>March</u>	, 20 <u>09</u> .	
m-tt	I Commonwelle Commi		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
rincipa	Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
			By Ima R. Woodles
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			<u> Prisident</u>
			(Title)
Surety C	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
			(Name of Surety)
			000000
			-Kelly Well
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co.

> Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. Westfield Center, Ohio

POWER NO. 4752401 01

#### CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY.

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on benair of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 31st day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2006

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina

Separation of the second



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006 , before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 31st day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals: that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

\$5.3



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 18th day of In Witness Whereof, I h March







Carrino Secretary Frank A. Carrino, Secretari

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

RFQ No. DEP 14565

#### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:(	'ousair!	Up Inc.			
Authorized Signature:	TMaB	Worddle	Date:	3/10/	2009

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)